
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 39630 0 39630 0 39630 0 39630 0 13882 0 13882 0 13882 0 13882 0 415719 0 415719 0 0% 0%

2 0 20147 0 20147 0 59777 0 59777 0 12947 0 12947 0 26829 0 26829 0 422919 0 422919 990 8% 7%

3 0 12107 0 12107 0 71884 0 71884 0 15536 0 15536 0 42365 0 42365 0 419490 0 419490 1041 7% 6%

4 0 36420 0 36420 0 108304 0 108304 0 15871 0 15871 0 58236 0 58236 0 440040 0 440040 500 3% 3%

5 0 19813 0 19813 0 128117 0 128117 0 17224 0 17224 0 75460 0 75460 0 442628 0 442628 700 4% 4%

6 0 20028 0 20028 0 148145 0 148145 0 14871 0 14871 0 90331 0 90331 0 447785 0 447785 2345 16% 14%

7 0 28259 0 28259 0 176403 0 176403 0 13079 0 13079 0 103410 0 103410 0 462965 0 462965 1483 11% 10%

8 0 33198 0 33198 0 209601 0 209601 0 15073 0 15073 0 118483 0 118483 0 481089 0 481089 992 7% 6%

9 0 44437 0 44437 0 254038 0 254038 0 13855 0 13855 0 132338 0 132338 0 511671 0 511671 4469 32% 24%

10 0 20423 0 20423 0 274461 0 274461 0 15395 0 15395 0 147733 0 147733 0 516699 0 516699 1291 8% 8%

11 0 24301 0 24301 0 298762 0 298762 0 13118 0 13118 0 160851 0 160851 0 527882 0 527882 0 0% 0%

12 0 7898 0 7898 0 306660 0 306660 0 13331 0 13331 0 174182 0 174182 0 522449 0 522449 1974 15% 13%

13 0 28264 0 28264 0 334924 0 334924 0 14702 0 14702 0 188884 0 188884 0 536011 0 536011 1339 9% 8%

14 0 16176 0 16176 0 351099 0 351099 0 14044 0 14044 0 202928 0 202928 0 538143 0 538143 2030 14% 13%

15 0 8266 0 8266 0 359365 0 359365 0 13861 0 13861 0 216789 0 216789 0 532548 0 532548 0 0% 0%

16 0 19629 0 19629 0 378995 0 378995 0 18378 0 18378 0 235167 0 235167 0 533799 0 533799 0 0% 0%

17 0 23812 0 23812 0 402806 0 402806 0 19324 0 19324 0 254491 0 254491 0 538287 0 538287 0 0% 0%

18 0 23518 0 23518 0 426324 0 426324 0 18947 0 18947 0 273438 0 273438 0 542858 0 542858 0 0% 0%

19 0 12051 0 12051 0 438376 0 438376 0 18164 0 18164 0 291602 0 291602 0 536745 0 536745 0 0% 0%

20 0 36472 0 36472 0 474847 0 474847 0 18666 0 18666 0 310268 0 310268 0 554551 0 554551 0 0% 0%

21 0 17821 0 17821 0 492668 0 492668 0 19190 0 19190 0 329458 0 329458 0 553181 0 553181 0 0% 0%

22 0 24504 0 24504 0 517172 0 517172 0 19385 0 19385 0 348843 0 348843 0 558300 0 558300 0 0% 0%

23 0 7960 0 7960 0 525132 0 525132 0 19511 0 19511 0 368354 0 368354 0 546750 0 546750 0 0% 0%

24 0 18913 0 18913 0 544045 0 544045 0 19622 0 19622 0 387976 0 387976 0 546040 0 546040 392 2% 2%

25 0 24636 0 24636 0 568681 0 568681 0 16705 0 16705 0 404681 0 404681 0 553971 0 553971 0 0% 0%

26 0 16163 0 16163 0 584844 0 584844 0 15730 0 15730 0 420411 0 420411 0 554404 0 554404 0 0% 0%

27 0 15378 0 15378 0 600222 0 600222 0 17921 0 17921 0 438332 0 438332 0 551861 0 551861 1915 11% 10%

28 0 12099 0 12099 0 612320 0 612320 0 16791 0 16791 0 455123 0 455123 0 547169 0 547169 1712 10% 9%

29 0 4214 0 4214 0 616534 0 616534 0 17279 0 17279 0 472402 0 472402 0 534104 0 534104 0 0% 0%

30 0 31497 0 31497 0 648032 0 648032 0 14338 0 14338 0 486739 0 486739 0 551263 0 551263 3907 27% 21%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.06.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 389971 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of June 2023  from SECL- 277000 MT, NCL- 207000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 43000 MT .

0 527000 0 527000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  June 2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 3902 0 3902 0 3902 0 3902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3902 0 3902 13882 0% 0%

2 0 3756 0 3756 0 7658 0 7658 0 990 0 990 0 990 0 990 0 6668 0 6668 12947 8% 7%

3 0 3909 0 3909 0 11567 0 11567 0 1041 0 1041 0 2031 0 2031 0 9536 0 9536 15536 7% 6%

4 0 0 0 0 0 11567 0 11567 0 500 0 500 0 2531 0 2531 0 9036 0 9036 15871 3% 3%

5 0 0 0 0 0 11567 0 11567 0 700 0 700 0 3231 0 3231 0 8336 0 8336 17224 4% 4%

6 0 8047 0 8047 0 19614 0 19614 0 2345 0 2345 0 5576 0 5576 0 14038 0 14038 14871 16% 14%

7 0 0 0 0 0 19614 0 19614 0 1483 0 1483 0 7059 0 7059 0 12555 0 12555 13079 11% 10%

8 0 0 0 0 0 19614 0 19614 0 992 0 992 0 8051 0 8051 0 11563 0 11563 15073 7% 6%

9 0 3560 0 3560 0 23173 0 23173 0 4469 0 4469 0 12520 0 12520 0 10653 0 10653 13855 32% 24%

10 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 1291 0 1291 0 13811 0 13811 0 9362 0 9362 15395 8% 8%

11 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 13811 0 13811 0 9362 0 9362 13118 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 1974 0 1974 0 15785 0 15785 0 7388 0 7388 13331 15% 13%

13 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 1339 0 1339 0 17124 0 17124 0 6049 0 6049 14702 9% 8%

14 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 2030 0 2030 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 14044 14% 13%

15 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 13861 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 18378 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 19324 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 18947 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 18164 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 18666 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 19190 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 19385 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19154 0 19154 0 4019 0 4019 19511 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 392 0 392 0 19546 0 19546 0 3627 0 3627 19622 2% 2%

25 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19546 0 19546 0 3627 0 3627 16705 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 19546 0 19546 0 3627 0 3627 15730 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 1915 0 1915 0 21461 0 21461 0 1712 0 1712 17921 11% 10%

28 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 1712 0 1712 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 16791 10% 9%

29 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 0 23173 0 23173 0 0 0 0 17279 0% 0%

30 0 3907 0 3907 0 27080 0 27080 0 3907 0 3907 0 27080 0 27080 0 0 0 0 14338 27% 21%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.06.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 389971 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 26954 0 26954

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of June 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23 0 526000 0 526000 0 634695 0 634695 0 1002239 0 1002239 0 524544 0 524544 0 1044953 0 1044953 0 389971 0 389971 7865 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 527000 0 527000 0 648032 0 648032 0 1650270 0 1650270 0 486739 0 486739 0 1531693 0 1531693 0 551263 0 551263 27080 6% 5%

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23 0 7893 0 7893 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 26954 0 26954 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


